FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 01-22	_2003	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1954-97 LegalStar	l l		GER-0463-T
TM05/REV03			▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of			documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2002 DEC 23 AN II: 072. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 at attex	FINANCE SECTION	Name: <u>Gerflor</u>	15.3303
	2201.00	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 50 Cours de la Republique	
		City: Villeurbanne State: FR ZIP: 69100	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	'	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Joint Stock Company</u>	
Other Execution Date: October 21, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☑ Yes □ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🖾 N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		;
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
71. Haddinant Application Ton(e)		1,215,968	
		1,214,134	·
			:
Additional numbers 🔀 Yes 🗌 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications a	and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP			:
		☐ Enclosed	:
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number:	•••
			1215968
		06-1130	12
City: Bloomfield S	tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>		98
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
			5.00 CH
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy			
of the original document.	XI /	11/1/1	200
George A. Pelletier, Jr. December 1922 06234			
Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
		TPA	NEMARK

REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0405

George A. Pelletier, Jr. and all attorneys of CANTOR COLBURN LLP, 55 Griffin Road South, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002 are hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GERFLOR

By:

Gedrge A. Pelletier, Jr. Assigner's Attorney

Date: December 19, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0406

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 12/23/2002